
PHILADELPHA PARK - March 24, 2008 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $20,000 - $16,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt
Purse: $25,000
Available Money: $25,000
Value of Race: $25,000 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $3,000, 4th $1,250, 5th $250, 6th $250, 7th $250
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:40 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Feb08 5PHA3

17Mar08 9PHA6

11Mar08 5PHA3

4Mar08 8PHA2

11Mar08 5PHA5

16Feb08 8PHA6

4Mar08 8PHA4

7
5
6
9
3

1A
4

Patty's Bluff (Mariano, Abel)
Rapid Ron (Carmouche, Kendrick)
B. Murray (Flores, Jose)
Kid Lemonade (Vega, Harry)
Uncle Divsie (Vaz, Eriluis)
The Midnight Skier (Rose, Jeremy)
Magazine (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)

112
118
118
118
118
118
118

L f
L b
L bf
L bf
L b
L b
L b

6
3
4
7
1
5
2

3
5
1
7
6
2
4

31/2

51

11/2

7
62

21

4Head

21/2

3Head

14

7
61/2

4Head

51 1/2

21 1/2

32 1/2

13

5Head

41/2

64

7

11/2

21

32 1/2

4Nose

54

67

7

18.00
4.80
4.90

2.80*
15.40
3.10
3.00

came again outside
wide, outfinished
drew clear, weakened
very wide, no threat
awaited room, no bid
pursued, gave way
inside, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.70 45.22 57.45 Final Time: 1:10.42
Split Times: (22:52) (12:23) (12:97)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Patty's Bluff, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Pine Bluff out of Grandma Pat, by Lord Avie. Foaled Mar 05, 2002 in Florida.
Breeder: Northcote Enterprises Inc.. Winning Owner: Northcote Stable

2 Claimed Horse(s): Kid Lemonade New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable
Magazine New Trainer: Scott A. Lake New Owner: Home Team Stables, Johnson, Dennis, et al

Claiming Prices: 7 - Patty's Bluff: $16,000; 5 - Rapid Ron: $20,000; 6 - B. Murray: $20,000; 9 - Kid Lemonade: $20,000; 3 - Uncle Divsie:
$20,000; 1A - The Midnight Skier: $20,000; 4 - Magazine: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Departing Now (Trainer), Euro Code (Stewards), Stormy Prince (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $85,594
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Patty's Bluff 38.00 15.60 6.00
5 Rapid Ron 5.60 3.40
6 B. Murray 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-5 251.20 79,680
$2.00 Trifecta 7-5-6 983.00 51,085
$2.00 Pick 3 1-7-7 (3 correct) 830.00 13,926

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Patty's Bluff 3 31 1/2 24 23 11/2

5 Rapid Ron 5 52 34 1/2 34 1/2 21/2

6 B. Murray 1 11/2 14 13 31 1/2

9 Kid Lemonade 7 75 76 3/4 57 1/2 44

3 Uncle Divsie 6 63 66 1/4 47 54

1A The Midnight Skier 2 21/2 44 1/2 67 1/2 68

4 Magazine 4 42 54 3/4 711 1/2 715

Trainers: 7 - Dotolo, David; 5 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Preciado, Ramon; 9 - Mosco, Robert; 3 - Demasi, Kathleen; 1A - Dutrow, Anthony; 4 - Gallegos, Jose

Owners: 7 - Northcote Stable; 5 - Mondello, Ben and Russo, Adam; 6 - Victory Thoroughbreds LLC; 9 -Jack J. Armstrong; 3 - Pewter Stable; 1a-Michael
Dubb; 4 -Kenneth C. Guilmin;

Footnotes
PATTY'S BLUFF raced close up while three wide, dropped back on the turn then came again outside in the final furlong. RAPID RON was outrun early,
rallied wide but was outfinished in the final furlong. B. MURRAY set the pace inside, drew clear on the turn then shortened stride in the stretch. KID
LEMONADE trailed for half a mile, bid seven wide into the stretch but was no threat. UNCLE DIVSIE awaited room at the far turn, angled wide and never
menaced. THE MIDNIGHT SKIER pursued the pacesetter in the two path then gave way. MAGAZINE raced inside and gave way readily.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=03/24/2008&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=03/24/2008&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

