## PHILADELPHA PARK - March 24, 2008 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$20,000 - \$16,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt

**Purse:** \$25,000

Available Money: \$25,000

Value of Race: \$25,000 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$3,000, 4th \$1,250, 5th \$250, 6th \$250, 7th \$250

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:40 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Feb08 <sup>5</sup> PHA <sup>3</sup>	7	Patty's Bluff (Mariano, Abel)	112	Lf	6	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	18.00	came again outside
17Mar08 <sup>9</sup> PHA <sup>6</sup>	5	Rapid Ron (Carmouche, Kendrick)	118	Lb	3	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4.80	wide, outfinished
11Mar08 <sup>5</sup> PHA <sup>3</sup>	6	B. Murray (Flores, Jose)	118	L bf	4	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4.90	drew clear, weakened
4Mar08 8PHA2	9	Kid Lemonade (Vega, Harry)	118	L bf	7	7	7	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Nose</sup>	2.80*	very wide, no threat
11Mar08 <sup>5</sup> PHA <sup>5</sup>	3	Uncle Divsie (Vaz, Eriluis)	118	Lb	1	6	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	15.40	awaited room, no bid
16Feb08 8PHA6	1A	The Midnight Skier (Rose, Jeremy)	118	Lb	5	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	$6^4$	6 <sup>7</sup>	3.10	pursued, gave way
4Mar08 8PHA4	4	Magazine (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	118	Lb	2	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7	7	3.00	inside, gave way

Final Time: 1:10.42 Fractional Times: 22.70 45.22 57.45

Split Times: (22:52) (12:23) (12:97)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Patty's Bluff, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Pine Bluff out of Grandma Pat, by Lord Avie. Foaled Mar 05, 2002 in Florida.

Winning Owner: Northcote Stable Breeder: Northcote Enterprises Inc..

2 Claimed Horse(s): Kid Lemonade New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Magazine New Trainer: Scott A. Lake New Owner: Home Team Stables, Johnson, Dennis, et al

Claiming Prices: 7 - Patty's Bluff: \$16,000: 5 - Rapid Ron: \$20,000: 6 - B. Murray: \$20,000: 9 - Kid Lemonade: \$20,000: 3 - Uncle Divsie:

\$20,000; 1A - The Midnight Skier: \$20,000; 4 - Magazine: \$20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Departing Now (Trainer), Euro Code (Stewards), Stormy Prince (Stewards)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$85,594

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Patty's Bluff	38.00	15.60	6.00	\$2.00 Exacta	7-5	251.20	79,680
5	Rapid Ron		5.60	3.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-5-6	983.00	51,085
6	B. Murray			3.80	\$2.00 Pick 3	1-7-7 (3 correct)	830.00	13,926

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r det i eriermanee Kamming Eme i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
7	Patty's Bluff	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^4$	$2^3$	1 <sup>1/2</sup>				
5	Rapid Ron	5	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>				
6	B. Murray	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>				
9	Kid Lemonade	7	7 <sup>5</sup>	76 3/4	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>				
3	Uncle Divsie	6	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>				
1A	The Midnight Skier	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>				
4	Magazine	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>15</sup>				

Trainers: 7 - Dotolo, David; 5 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Preciado, Ramon; 9 - Mosco, Robert; 3 - Demasi, Kathleen; 1A - Dutrow, Anthony; 4 - Gallegos, Jose

Owners: 7 - Northcote Stable; 5 - Mondello, Ben and Russo, Adam; 6 - Victory Thoroughbreds LLC; 9 - Jack J. Armstrong; 3 - Pewter Stable; 1a-Michael

Dubb; 4 -Kenneth C. Guilmin;

## **Footnotes**

PATTY'S BLUFF raced close up while three wide, dropped back on the turn then came again outside in the final furlong. RAPID RON was outrun early, rallied wide but was outfinished in the final furlong. B. MURRAY set the pace inside, drew clear on the turn then shortened stride in the stretch. KID LEMONADE trailed for half a mile, bid seven wide into the stretch but was no threat. UNCLE DIVSIE awaited room at the far turn, angled wide and never menaced. THE MIDNIGHT SKIER pursued the pacesetter in the two path then gave way. MAGAZINE raced inside and gave way readily.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.